# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PocketFinder, Inc.	05/24/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Location Based Technologies, Corp.
Street Address:	4989 E. La Palma Ave.
City:	Anaheim
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92807

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11048395

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (866)449-3390

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3103488195

Email: uspto@calpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robert E. Kasody

Address Line 1: 6601 Center Drive West, Suite 500
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	POCKET.004A
l I	

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert E. Kasody

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_NameChng (LBT)#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 110

PATENT REEL: 019837 FRAME: 0242

### ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

MAY 2 9 2007

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

#### The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the president and the secretary, respectively, of PocketFinder, Inc., a California corporation.
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

The name of this corporation is Location Based Technologies, Corp.

- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The corporation has issued no shares.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATE: May 24 2007

RECORDED: 09/17/2007

Joseph Scalisi, President

Desirec Mejia, Secretary



PATENT

REEL: 019837 FRAME: 0243